

News Release

Rockwell Automation Welcomes ZETA as an EPC Partner in its PartnerNetwork™

Industry Experts Join Forces for Customized Automation Solutions

MILWAUKEE, Wis., [April 16, 2024] – Rockwell Automation, Inc. (NYSE: ROK), the world's largest company dedicated to industrial automation and digital transformation, today announced a strategic collaboration with ZETA, a global end-to-end solution provider for the pharma and biotech industry. Recognized as an expert in customer-specific project delivery, the ZETA Group excels in developing comprehensive automation concepts, ranging from engineering and design to full implementation and execution of independent stand-alone units with standard software to complete process control and Manufacturing Execution Systems (MES).

The Engineering, Procurement, and Construction (EPC) Partner Program is designed to bring together Rockwell Automation's extensive industrial expertise and a select group of EPC companies to deliver cutting-edge automation and digital solutions to customers worldwide. By combining forces, the program aims to accelerate project delivery, improve efficiency, and drive greater value for customers in a rapidly evolving industrial landscape.

"We are proud to welcome ZETA into this designation," said Polo Paredes, Regional Sales Director EPC Program Rockwell Automation. "Our EPC Partner Program reflects our commitment to driving innovation and collaboration in the industrial automation space. By working closely with a select group of EPC partners, we aim to deliver transformative solutions that help our customers achieve their operational goals more efficiently and effectively."

Rockwell Automation partners with leading companies that have expertise in providing products and services designed to complement Rockwell Automation solutions. Becoming part of the Rockwell Automation PartnerNetwork signifies that these partners possess the expertise and track record necessary to offer our customers an unparalleled experience and gain a distinctive competitive edge. This prestigious designation is widely recognized as a compelling strategic opportunity, fostering growth, innovation, and untapped market potential for all involved.

"At ZETA, we understand the complexities of biopharmaceutical manufacturing. As an end-toend solution provider, we manage major, highly complex biopharma projects to reduce project interfaces and risk - from process engineering and construction to automation, digitalization, and qualification. Our unique approach ensures the highest quality while significantly reducing delivery times of customer's CAPEX projects by up to 50%, resulting in earlier creation of value," says Lindsay Smart, CEO ZETA USA Inc. "Our expertise in customized automation solutions, combined with our reputation for delivering high performance, reliability, and GMP-compliant quality, along with Rockwell Automation's global capabilities and experience, provides our clients with exceptional results from the early design phases to the final project delivery. We are thrilled to continue our strategic partnership and offer unparalleled automation solutions to the pharmaceutical and biotech industries."

For more information on the EPC Partner Program, please click here.

About ZETA

As a globally operating end-to-end solution provider for the biopharma industry, ZETA specializes in the design, construction, automation, and qualification of customer-specific systems for aseptic production processes. ZETA offers comprehensive solutions and services along the whole pathway of active substance development and manufacturing. In addition, ZETA serves as an EPCM contractor for major pharmaceutical projects, drives digital innovations, and develops comprehensive decarbonization strategies. www.zeta.com

About Rockwell Automation

Rockwell Automation, Inc. (NYSE: ROK), is a global leader in industrial automation and digital transformation. We connect the imaginations of people with the potential of technology to expand what is humanly possible, making the world more productive and more sustainable. Headquartered in Milwaukee, Wisconsin, Rockwell Automation employs approximately 28,000 problem solvers dedicated to our customers in more than 100 countries. To learn more about how we are bringing The Connected Enterprise to life across industrial enterprises, visit www.rockwellautomation.com.

About the Rockwell Automation PartnerNetwork™

Rockwell Automation believes we're better together—and we do our part by delivering an expansive, global partner ecosystem of market-leading technology, superior support and services, and an integrated and streamlined approach to business. Succeed on an international scale by utilizing our network's breadth of innovative technologies and services that no single vendor can provide alone. To learn more about how the PartnerNetwork™ is helping to deliver the value of The Connected Enterprise, visit PartnerNetwork Program | Rockwell Automation United States.

Media Contact:

Andreas Pompenig
Teamleader Communication
ZETA
+43 (664) 808 52 1424
Andreas.pompenig@zeta.com

Mario R. Martin
Manager, Global Public Relations
Rockwell Automation, Inc.
+1 414-374-2917
MRMartin@ra.rockwell.com